Bulmer Parish Council
Locum Parish Clerk: Kevin B. Money 7 Roach Vale Colchester Essex CO4 3YN
Telephone: 07810781509
Email: clerk@bulmer-pc.gov.uk: website www.e-voice.org.uk/bulmerpc
Dear Councillor
Your attendance is required at the forthcoming meeting of Bulmer Parish Council to be held at the Village

Hall on MONDAY 28™, JULY 2025 at 7.15pm in the village hall for the purpose of transacting the
business ONLY shown on the agenda

RB//oney - Kevin B. Money — Locum Parish Clerk/RFO 22", July 2025

AGENDA

L.

075/2025 Apologies for absence

076/2025 Disclosure of Pecuniary Interests
To declare any Disclosable Pecuniary, Pecuniary or non-Pecuniary Interest relating to items on the agenda

077/2025 Minutes of previous meeting - To approve the minutes of the meetings held 29". May 2025

078/2025 Public Questions: 15 minutes time allowed for this item: Members of the public in
attendance may ask the Parish Council a question.

079/2025 Report from the Essex County Councillor
a) 50mph through Bulmer Tye is a danger to life

080/2025 Report from Braintree District Councillor

081/2025 Litter warden required for village

082/2025 EALC Councillor Training

083/2025 .gov.uk emails for Councillors has been set up. New website address is active
084/2025 Over grown trees, bushes and hedge rows in Vicars Orchard

085/2025 Coe’s meadow — update on Committee meeting
e Tree on Church Meadow has a huge branch has broken off and is tapped off

086/2025 Beacon post wood worm

087/2025 Allotments Park Road Garden allotment tree

088/2025 Additional Standpipe in allotments: Clir R Raymond to provide an update.
089/2025 Allotment update from M. Crome

090/2025 2025 Winter Salt Bag scheme — Does BPC wish to participate in this years scheme?
091/2025 Planning — including any Current Planning Applications requiring a response

25/01270/LBC - Griggs Farm, Bulmer Street Bulmer

Proposed roofing works to rear of building, comprising repair and replacement of roof tiles, re-rendering of
dormer windows, installation of 1No. rooflight, repairs to chimney stacks and replacement of plaster and
laths to Bakehouse ceiling.

Documents can be found at

https://publicaccess.braintree.gov.uk/online-
applications/applicationDetails.do?activeTab=documents&keyVal=SXIYSIBFISX00

BULMER PC CLERK NEW EMAIL ADDRESS IS: clerk@bulmer-pc.gov.uk
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Bulmer Parish Council

Locum Parish Clerk: Kevin B. Money 7 Roach Vale Colchester Essex CO4 3YN
Telephone: 07810781509

Email: clerk@bulmer-pc.gov.uk: website www.e-voice.org.uk/bulmerpc

25/00654/PLD - St Andrews School Church Road Bulmer Essex CO10 7EH

Application for a Certificate of Lawfulness for a proposed use of development - replacement outbuilding and
associated landscaping

Documents can be found at

https://publicaccess.braintree.gov.uk/online-
applications/applicationDetails.do?activeTab=documents&keyVal=STOJGABFH9C00

Town & Country Planning Act 1990 (as amended), Town & Country Planning

(Environmental Impact Assessment) Regulations 2011 - Screening Opinion Request
25/01325/SCR - Greyhound Field Sudbury Road - Bulmer Tye - A131 Bulmer

Town & Country Planning Act 1990 (as amended), Town & Country Planning (Environmental Impact
Assessment) Regulations 2017 - Construction, operation, and decommissioning of a Battery Energy
Storage System (BESS) and associated infrastructure.

Documents can be found at

https://publicaccess.braintree.gov.uk/online-
applications/applicationDetails.do?activeTab=documents&keyVal=SXR1I9BFOEC00

092/2025 Councillor's Reports

093/2025 Finance
a) To receive the Bank Reconciliations as at 30". June 2025
b) To receive the comparison of Actual against Budget for 2025/2026
c) To approve the payment of Accounts for June and July 2025 and to agree a transfer of funds to
meet the Parish Council financial arrangements

- 094/2025 Items for next agenda

095/2025 Date of next meeting: Monday 22"9, September 2025 at 7.15pm in Bulmer
village hall

096/2025 Councillors to note 2025 meeting dates 24.11.25

097/2025 Closure of the meeting
To close the meeting having considered and determined all items of business

BULMER PC CLERK NEW EMAIL ADDRESS IS: clerk@bulmer-pc.gov.uk




Bulmer Parish Council

Locum Parish Clerk: Kevin B. Money 7 Roach Vale Colchester Essex CO4 3YN
Telephone: 07810781509
Email: bulmerparishclerk@amail.com: website www.e-voice.org.uk/bulmerpc

Minutes of the Annual Parish meeting held on Thursday 29"". May 2025 at 7.15pm in the Village
Hall.

Present: Clirs R. Raymond (Chair), R. Burke, A. Crawshay, P. Paxton, and Kevin B. Money (Locum Clerk to
Parish Council). There were also 6 members of the public present

1. Apologies for absence were received from ECC Clir P. Schwier, BDC Clir D. Holland and D. Burke

2. Minutes of 2024 Annual Parish Meeting
To approve the minutes of the Annual Parish meeting held on 5. May 2024. All Agreed

3. Chairman’s Address:
The Chairman of the Parish Council will give an address detailing the work of the Council over the last year.
Thank you everyone for coming
Firstly, | would like to say how much | like the way the village is starting to work together. Coes Meadow is
making a good effort at fundraising and maintenance with a brilliant VE Day morning and followed by the
lighting of the beacon, plant sale and a tack sale are coming up.
Skylarks are still going strong thanks to Maggie and the village hall is doing a good job of providing us all
with a place to meet
At long last, we have had a footpath from Bulmer to Sudbury cleared but it needs spraying
We have a sign post that needs some TLC that are just not getting done
We had to find a new Clerk half-way through the year and we should look for a new Clerk of our own as
Kevin is only locum and | am worried he might leave us.
The Aubries have been helping with cutting of the verges and Sam Rowe has done a brilliant job of Coes
Meadow hedge this is still one of our main expenses
We had a village tidying up and am hoping to have one again this year
Dumping of garden waste still is a problem in the village

4. Guest Speakers:
Mike Crome: Allotments — updates and future plans
¢ Allotments are looking good with UKPower Networks finishing the project.
e The fencing has been replaced
e Only 1 allotment is not let however, some allotments are not being used. Another letter to be send to
plot holders
e The standpipe has been laid by UKPower and can the pipe be connected?

Maggie Skipper: Village Hall & Skylarks updates and future plans
Village Hall is trying to be kept in good repair
Many clubs are using the hall
The Church has also used the hall
Break in last August with the kitchen being badly damaged but the police were not interested. Token
meters have been installed at additional cost
¢ More fund-raising is need for this and future years.
e Young residents are needed to serve on the committee
Skylarks
e Various speakers and quiz afternoons
CPR and resuscitation were organised
Speakers are difficult to find and to fund their costs
Skylarks party on 7"". December
Members interacting with children is fantastic




Bulmer Parish Council

Locum Parish Clerk: Kevin B. Money 7 Roach Vale Colchester Essex CO4 3YN
Telephone: 07810781509
Email: bulmerparishclerk@amail.com: website www.e-voice.org.uk/bulmerpc

The Federation of St Giles’ and St Andrew’s Primary Schools — Helen Padgett School Governor

St Andrew’s received a two day visit by OFSTED in October 2024 which resulted in ‘Good’ gradings in all
areas. ‘St Andrew’s is a ‘happy place to be’ and children ‘relish coming to school here’.’ Please see the
school’s website for the full report.

While budgets are extremely tight and costs increasing, the federation has helped considerably with
savings. The school continues to have four classes and has 61 children on roll with 12 starting in Reception
in September 2025.The school has 12 children attending from Bulmer.

The federation continues to provide opportunities for the children from the three schools to work together on
shared experiences. This has included learning, sport and trips out for all three schools. The three schools
had a panto visit to the Theatre Royal, Bury St Edmunds at Christmas. Other visits have included Boydells
Farm, Cambridge Mosque and Botanical Gardens, Firstsite, Colchester, Colchester Castle, and Colchester
Zoo. St Andrew’s has hosted a visit from the Exotic Animal Workshop, Young Shakespeare, A Midsummer
Night's Dream and The Planetarium. The school continues to provide sports coaches and St Andrew’s was
host to a Football Festival as well as attending the Cross Country at Hedingham School. There is a
dedicated music specialist working across the three schools. The emphasis, as always, is on delivering a
broad and balanced curriculum experience.

The school has now leased a minibus which has meant that there can be more visits between schools and
has reduced the costs considerably for local visits.

Pebbles pre-school continues to work well with the school and has school lunches provided by St Andrew’s.
Forest School continues with all classes going over to Baker's Wood during the school year.

Please see the school’'s website for more information and regular news. Sab.sgasa.uk

5. Open Public Forum:
Members of the public will be invited to raise any concerns, issues or ideas for the village that they would
like to see put into place.
¢ Footpath along A131 is difficult to walk pass from Jenkins Farm. Clir R. Raymond to liaise with
PROW Office
Defibrillator training was well attended. Defibrillators and batteries are checked on a monthly basis.
Speeding in the village is still causing concem. Pedestrian Crossing, Cycleway and speed survey
should be looked into.

6. Closure of the meeting

The Chair then closed the meeting at 7.50pm and thanked everyone for attending

Signed 28", July 2025

R. Raymond - Chair




Bulmer Parish Council

Locum Parish Clerk: Kevin B. Money 7 Roach Vale Colchester Essex CO4 3YN
Telephone: 07810781509
Email: bulmerparishclerk@gmail.com: website www.e-voice.org.uk/bulmerpc

Minutes of the Parish Council meeting held on Thursday 29'". May 2025 at 7.55pm in the Village
Hall.

Present: Clirs R. Raymond (Chair), R. Burke, A. Crawshay, P. Paxton and Kevin B. Money (Locum Clerk to
Parish Council). There were also 4 members of the public present

050/2025 Apologies for absence were received from ECC Clir P. Schwier, BDC Clir D. Holland and
D. Burke

051/2025 Election of Chairman for the 2025/2026 year
Clir R. Burke proposed Clir R. Raymond to act as Chair for 2025-2026 year. Clir P. Paxton seconded.
All Agreed. Clir R. Raymond then signed the declaration of Acceptance of Office

052/2025 Election of Vice-Chairman for the 2025/2026 year
Clir R. Raymond proposed Clir R. Burke to act as Vice-Chair for 2025-2026 year. Clir P. Paxton seconded.
All Agreed. Clir R. Burke then signed the declaration of Acceptance of Office

053/2025 Co-Option

Councillors are requested to receive written application for the office of Parish Councillor and
co-opt a candidate to fill the vacancy for the Bulmer Parish Council

The Candidate having completed a short application form and confirmed their eligibility for the position of
Councillor within the statutory rules (Local Government Act 1972 section 79).

Clir proposed to accept Theodore Bird as a Parish Councillor. Clir seconded. All Agreed.

Clir T. Bird then signed his declaration of Acceptance of Office, E Consent form and was given his Register
of Interest form to be returned to the Clerk within 28 days.

Clir T. Bird then took his seat as a Parish Councillor

054/2025 Disclosure of Pecuniary Interests
To declare any Disclosable Pecuniary, Pecuniary or non-Pecuniary Interest relating to items on the agenda
None Declared

055/2025 Minutes of previous meeting
To approve the minutes of the meetings held 24™. March 2025 All Agreed

056/2025 Public Questions: 15 minutes time allowed for this item: Members of the public in
attendance may ask the Parish Council a question.
No questions were asked

057/2025 Report from the Essex County Councillor No report was given
a) 50mph through Bulmer Tye is a danger to life

058/2025 Report from Braintree District Councillor
BDC Clir D. Holland report can be found at https://e-voice.org.uk/bulmervillage/parish-council/minutes/

059/2025 EALC Councillor Training
The Clerk gave an update of EALC organisation and the future on limited staff.

060/2025 Coe’s Meadow - update on Committee meeting

Coes Meadow committee has had a great start of the year with the VE Day coffee morning and lighting of
the beacon raising £310.17p with further events to come throughout the year. The next event being the
plant sale and craft sale on 7™". June

Coes Meadow has several large expenses coming up this year. One of the biggest is the tree pollarding
and the repairs to the play equipment. The committee is working hard to raise the funds with grants and
fundraising events

The committee would like to thank all the people and businesses that have donated, supported us and
came to the VE Day event and we look forward to seeing you at future events.




Bulmer Parish Council

Locum Parish Clerk: Kevin B. Money 7 Roach Vale Colchester Essex CO4 3YN
Telephone: 07810781509
Email: bulmerparishclerk@gamail.com: website www.e-voice.org.uk/bulmerpc

061/2025 Gov.uk emails and website to be discussed
Budget this item into next year’s precept.

062/2025 Update on path being sprayed on Main Road
Clir R. Raymond has been in contact with Essex Highways

063/2025 Beacon post wood worm
The post has wood worm and is split. Therefore, a new post should be investigated by Clir D. Burke

064/2025 Allotments Park Road Garden allotment tree
The Clerk to write to Mr. Coombes again to cut back the hedge, pollarding and ivy removed.

065/2025 Allotment Standpipe: Clir R Raymond to provide an update.
As discussed at Annual Parish meeting

066/2025 Allotment update from M. Crome. As discussed at Annual Parish meeting
067/2025 Planning - including any Current Planning Applications requiring a response

25/00623/FUL - The Piggeries Hedingham Road Bulmer
Erection of 2 no. dwellings following demolition of existing outbuildings with permission for conversion.

25/01045/PLD - Suffolk Hall Bulmer Street Bulmer Essex CO10 7TEW

Application for a Certificate of Lawfulness for a proposed development -Proposed outdoor swimming pool.
Please note this is for information only and due to the type of application, BDC are unable to accept third
party comments.

25/01082/TPO - Coes Meadow Bulmer Street Bulmer

Notice of intent to carry out works to trees protected by Tree Preservation Order 3/81- Works will involve
various tree species located within the red line boundary along the main avenue are to be pollarded back to
previous pollard points where evident.

RESOLVED: Bulmer Parish Council Supports this planning application

25/00845/HH - Griggs Barn, Bulmer Street, Bulmer

Proposed two bay cart lodge and creation of new swimming pool.

Bulmer Parish Council responded to this application before BDC deadline. It submitted

Bulmer Parish Council has No objection to this planning application as long as it is in character with the
house as it is listed property

25/00607/HH - Church Cottage Church Road Bulmer
Proposed detached cart lodge. Application GRANTED 9. May 2025

068/2025 Councillor's Reports No reports were given
069/2025 2024/2025 Annual Return

1) To Receive the Internal Auditors report for 2024/2025
Councillors noted the Intemal Auditors report for 2024/2025
2) To receive and sign the Certificate of Exemption — AGAR 2024/2025 part 2
Clir R. Raymond proposed accepting and signing the Certificate of Exemption — AGAR 2024/2025
part 2. Clir R. Burke seconded. All Agreed
The Chairman and Clerk then signed the Certificate of Exemption — AGAR 2024/25 part 2
3) To Receive and sign Section 1 - Annual Governance Statement of AGAR 2024/2025
Clir R. Raymond proposed accepting and signing Section 1 - Annual Governance Statement of AGAR
2024/2025. Clir P. Paxton seconded. All Agreed
The Chair and Clerk then signed Section 1 - Annual Governance Statement of AGAR 2024/2025




Bulmer Parish Council

Locum Parish Clerk: Kevin B. Money 7 Roach Vale Colchester Essex CO4 3YN
Telephone: 07810781509
Email: bulmerparishclerk@gmail.com: website www.e-voice.org.uk/bulmerpc

4) To Receive and sign Section 2 - Accounting Statement of AGAR 2024/2025
Clir R. Raymond proposed accepting and signing Section 2 - Accounting Statement of AGAR 2024/2025
Clir A. Crawshay seconded. All Agreed
The Chair and RFO then signed Section 2 - Accounting Statement of AGAR 2024/2025

070/2025 Finance
a) To receive the Bank Reconciliations as at 30™. April 2025
Councillors noted the Bank Reconciliations as at 30™. April 2025
b) To receive the comparison of Actual against Budget for 2025/2026
Councillors noted the comparison of Actual against Budget for 2025/2026
c) To approve the payment of Accounts for April & May 2025 and to agree a transfer of funds to meet
the Parish Council financial arrangements All Agreed

071/2025 Items for next agenda
Speeding in the village:

072/2025 Date of next meeting: MONDAY 28", JULY 2025 at 7.15pm in Bulmer village hall
073/2025 Councillors to note 2025 meeting dates 22.09: 24.11.25

074/2025 Closure of the meeting
To close the meeting having considered and determined all items of business

The Chair then closed the meeting at 9.15pm and thanked everyone for attending

Signed 28" July 2025
R. Raymond - Chair




=m: Barbara Rawlins barbara.rawlins@outlook.com
plect: Litter
Date: 21 Apr 2025 at 12:46:35
To: buImerparishclerk@gmail.com

Hello Kevin......... my name is Barbara Rawlins andlam

replace any equipment. | can give the names and sections if
required, a couple of them deal directly with Braintree.

I hope another villager will come forward to take over (although
volunteers are rare these days), in the meantime | will keep a
supply of bags for when wanted, but | do not want the
responsibility keeping the team running or reporting fly tipping
problems to the Braintree.

I sent Clare (Parish Clerk 2021/2022) an Activity report
regarding our Street Cleaning Agreement with Braintree on
4.11.22. If you send me your address | will forward acopy. but
it should be in the Minutes for that time.

Regards......... Barbara
-
Sent from my iPad
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BANK RECONCILITION

Financial year ending 31.03.26
Bank Balance as at 30.04.25 31.05.25 30.06.25
Unity Trust Bank Current account | £ 22,650.96 £25,858.59 £ 22,466.90 |
Unity Trust Bank Reserve account | £ 29,779.50 £29,893.97 | £ 30,183.60
Unity Trust Bank Allotment Deposit | £ 45240 £ 45240 £ 455.05
Total in Bank Accounts £ 52,882.86 £56,204.96 £ 53,105.55

Less Unpresented cheques i

I :

Total of unpresented cheques £ - £ -
Net Bank Balances as at £ 52,882.86 £56,204.96 £ 53,105.55
CASH BOOK j

Balance as at 01.04.25 £ 45,865.58 £4586558 £ 45865.58
Plus Receipts £ 7,023.28 £10,43467 | £ 10,726.95
Total £ 52,888.86 £56,300.25 £ 56,592.53
Less Payments £ 6.00 £ 9529 | £ 3,486.98
Grand Total £ 52,882.86 £56,204.96 £ 53,105.55
Difference £ - | £ - £ 0.00 |

Bank Balance as at 1

Unity Trust Bank Current account
Unity Trust Bank Reserve account
Unity Trust Bank Allotment Deposit
Total in Bank Accounts

Less Unpresented cheques

Total of unpresented cheques
Net Bank Balances as at

CASH BOOK

Balance as at 01.04.25
Plus Receipts

Total

Less Payments

Grand Total
Difference

. z

Bank Balance as at

Unity Trust Bank Current account
Unity Trust Bank Reserve account
Unity Trust Bank Allotment Deposit
Total in Bank Accounts

Less Unpresented cheques

Total of unpresented cheques
Net Bank Balances as at

CASH BOOK

Balance as at 01.04.25
Plus Receipts

Less Payments
Grand Total
Difference




Your Account Statement

Mr Kevin Money
7 Roach Vale
Colchester
Essex

CO4 3YN

Date: 30/06/2025

Account Name: Bulmer Parish Council Bulmer
PC Current Account

Swift Code (BIC): NWBKGB2L
IBAN Number: GBO93NWBK60023571418024

Sort Code: 608301
Account Number: 20431060

Your arranged overdraft limit is £0.00

Contact Us

Call us: 0345 140 1000
E Email us; us@unity.co.uk
i1 Visit us: unity.co.uk

Unltytrust @

For Bus ;. For Communities. For Good

Umty Trust Bank plc
PO Box 7193
Planetary Road
Willenhall

WV1 9DG

Go Paperless! Receive your statements
online and we'll notify you by SMS or
email when they're available to view.
Simply log into Your Online Banking

and update your statement preferences

or give us a call on 0345 140 1000

For eligible organisations, your deposits held with Unity
Trust Bank are protected up to £85,000 under the
Financial Services Compensation Scheme (FSCS). For
more information about eligibility and compensation
provided by the FSCS, please visit: FSCS.org.uk or
refer to our FSCS Information Sheet and Exclusions
List at unity.co.uk/fscs

Your Current T1 account transactions:

Date Type Details Payments Out Payments In Balance
31/05/2025 Balance brought forward £0.00 £0.00 £25,858.59
02/06/2025 E‘:i‘;’ Payment | b/ 6. Kevin B. Money \ £487.53 £0.00 £25,371.06
opionzees | FReRr Payment | BAPlo: JPE Landscanes \ £27052 £0.00 £25,100.54
02/06/2025 | Fasier Payment podabolop v £150.65 £0.00 £24,949.89

For Businesses.
Ofice: Feur Brr

For Communities. Registred in England end Weles no. 1713124
For Good.

© Unity Trust 3ank. All Rights Reserved.

Cails may be monitored and recorded for training, quality and security purpeses.

Page number 1 of 3

Statement number 073

Unity Trust Bank pic is authorised by the Prudential Regulation Authority and regulated by the Financial Concuct Authority and the Prudential Reguiation Authority.
Unity Trust Benk is entered in the Financial Services Register under number 204570,
Birmingnam, B1 2J8.

INVESTORS IN PE( JPLE

Wa investin people




Your Current T1 account transactions:
Date Type Details Payments Out Payments In Balance
02/06/2025 Eft’,‘lf’ Payment | g5 to: Kevin B. Money \ £60.62 £0.00 £24,889.27
02/06/2025 gzztif' Payment | /b 1o: Kevin B, Money \ £512.53 £0.00 £24,376.74
02/06/2025 gaef,‘l?’ Payment | g5 6. BulmerVillageHall N\ £80.00 £0.00 £24,296.74
02/06/2025 | F3SterPayment|  g/p io; Gallagher \ £1,501.59 £0.00 £22,795.15
02/06/2025 gif)‘i‘t" Payment | /o 1. Hedingham School \y £39.00 £0.00 £22,756.15
02/06/2025 | Faster Payment oAby \| £150.65 £0.00 £22,605.50
24/06/2025 | Direct Debit Dlre@f:gg(gg%lm N 13260 £0.00 £22,472.90
30/06/2025 | Fee Service Charge N\ £6.00 £0.00 £22,466.90
Page number 2 of 3
Statement number 073

For Businesses.
For Communities.
For Good.

Unity Trust Bank pic is authorisad by the Prudential Reguiation Authority and regulated by the Financial Concuct Authority and he Prudential Regutation uthority.
Unity Trust Bank is entared in the Financial Services Register under number 204570.
Registered Ofice: Four Brindieyplace, Birmingnam, B1 2.8.
Registered in England and Wales no. 1713124

Calls may be monitored and recorded for training, quality and security purposes.

© Unity Trust 3ank. All Rights Reserved.

INVESTORS IN PECOPLE

We iovest in people Gold




Your Account Statement

Mr Kevin Money
7 Roach Vale
Colchester
Essex

CO4 3YN

Date: 30/06/2025

Account Name: Bulmer Parish Council Bulmer
PC Reserve Account

Swift Code (BIC): NWBKGB2L
IBAN Number: GB93NWBK60023571418024

Sort Code: 608301
Account Number: 20464257

The credit interest rate is 2.25% AER as of your
statement date.

Contact Us

Call us: 0345 140 1000
EJ Email us: us@unity.co.uk
i Visit us: unity.co.uk

Unlt trust 00

For Bu sses. For Communities. For Good
Umty Trust Bank plc

PO Box 7193

Planetary Road
Willenhall

WV1 9DG

Go Paperless! Receive your statements
online and we'll notify you by SMS or
email when they're available to view.
Simply log into Your Online Banking

and update your statement preferences

or give us a call on 0345 140 1000

For eligible organisations, your deposits held with Unity
Trust Bank are protected up to £85,000 under the
Financial Services Compensation Scheme (FSCS). For
more information about eligibility and compensation
provided by the FSCS, please visit: FSC8.org.uk or
refer to our FSCS Information Sheet and Exclusions
List at unity.co.uk/fscs

Your Instant Access account transactions:
Date Type Detalls Payments Out Payments In Balance
31/05/2025 Balance brought forward £0.00 £0.00 £29,893.97
CCLA Investment
03/06/2025 Credit Management Limited £0.00 \; £114.82 £30,008.79
30/06/2025 Credit Interest Credit Interest £0.00 \£1 74.81 £30,183.60

For Businesses.
Office: Four dk

For Communities. Regsesdnengan ndwaes no. 1713124
For Good.

© Unity Trust 3ank. All Rghts Reserved.

Cails may be monitored and recorded for training, quality and security purposes.

Page number 1 of 2

Statement number 035

UmyTmekplcsmmmsedbymeananaguhﬁmAuuwnywrawlaedbym%mmmmmmiymdemRowlaﬁonAw»orky.
Unity Trust Bank is entered in the Financial Services Register under number 204570,
Birmingham, B1 2JB.

INVESTORS IN PE( JPLE

Wae investin people G




Your Account Statement

Mr Kevin Money

7 Roach Vale
Colchester
Essex

CO4 3YN

Date: 30/06/2025

Account Name: Bulmer Parish Council BPC
Allotment Deposit

Swift Code (BIC): NWBKGB2L

IBAN Number: GBO93NWBK60023571418024

Sort Code: 608301
Account Number: 20467908

The credit interest rate is 2.25% AER as of your

statement date.

Contact Us

Call us: 0345 140 1000

E Email us: us@unity.co.uk
B8 Visit us: unity.co.uk

Unlt trust 00

ties. For Good

5

Umty Trust Bank plc
PO Box 7193
Planetary Road
Willenhall

WV1 9DG

Go Paperless! Receive your statements
online and we'll notify you by SMS or
email when they're available to view.
Simply log into Your Online Banking

and update your statement preferences

or give us a call on 0345 140 1000

For eligible organisations, your deposits held with Unity
Trust Bank are protected up to £85,000 under the
Financial Services Compensation Scheme (FSCS). For
more information about eligibility and compensation
provided by the FSCS, please visit: FSC8.org.uk or
refer to our FSCS Information Sheet and Exclusions
List at unity.co.uk/fscs

Your Instant Access account transactions:
Date Type Details Payments Out Payments In Balance
31/05/2025 Balance brought forward £0.00 £0.00 £452.40
30/06/2025 Credit Interest Credit Interest £0.00 \/ £2.65 \\, £455.05

For Businesses.
For Communities.
For Good.

© Unity Trust Bank. All Rghts Reserved.

Page number 1 of 2

Statement number 032

Unity Trust Bank pic is autharised by the Prudentiel Reguiation Authority and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority and the Prudential Reguiation Authority
Unity Trust Bank is entered in the Financial Services Register under number 204570,
Registered Office: Four Brindieyplace, Birmingham, B1 2JB.

Registered in England and Waies no. 1713124
Cails may be monitored and recorded for training, quality and security purposes

INVESTORS IN PECOPLE

Wae invest in people Cold




BULMER PC ACTUAL AGAINST BUDGET REPORT 2025-2026
Total Income Left in
Budget / Spend to | Budget as at
2025/2026 July '25 July '25
Income Precept 11491 £ 5,746.00
. Other Income 0 £ 225.00
- BDC Surplus Fund 0 £ -
' Street Cleaning 847 L 872.99
' Bank Interest See CCLA | £ 189.37
Grazing Rent 2005 £ -
| Garden Rent As above | £ -
Allotment Rent 300 £ 60.00
Allotment Water 300 £ -
Wayleaves 250 £ -
- CCLA Fund 0 £ 348.58
VAT 0 £ 3,206.92
i TOTAL 15193 £ 10,738.86
Exp. |
Staff @ Salary 7291 £ 2611.01 £ 4,679.99
Office Allowance 300 £ 100.00 | £ 200.00
j TOTAL 7591 £ 2,711.01 £ 4,879.99
Admin. | Payroll 120 £ - £ 120.00
- Admin Expenses 100 £ 50.52 | £ 49.48
‘ TOTAL 220 £ 50.52 £ 169.48
General = Chairman Expense a/c 100 £ - £ 100.00
' Training 350 £ - £ 350.00
Meetings 80 £ 92.00 |-£ 12.00
Newsletter 360 £ 129.00 | £ 231.00
Insurance 1610 £ 150159 £ 108.41
- Audit 140 £ - £ 140.00
. Subscriptions 350 £ - £ 350.00
| Bank Charges 72 £ 18.00 | £ 54.00
. Allotments 100 £ - £ 100.00
| Allotment Water 300 £ 132.60 | £ 167.40
- Allotment Grass 140 £ - £ 140.00
 Grass & Hedge cutting 1600 £ 73429 | £ 865.71
_ Contingency 80 K - £ 80.00
' Grants & Donations 2100 £ - £ 2,100.00
. Website & emails 0 £ 197.00 |-£ 197.00
TOTAL 7382 £ 280448 £ 4,577.52
GRAND TOTAL 15193 £ 5,566.01 £ 9,626.99
VAT Reclaim £ 196.37
Total Expenditure £ 5,762.38




BPC FINANCE JUNE & JULY 2025 PAYMENTS r
INCOME:
Expenditure
Invoice ' BPC
Chq No. No. Payee - Cost VAT = Total | Ref
DD Wave - Water bill for allotments |£ 13260 (£ - £ 13260 11
BACS  June '25 |Kevin B. Money - Clerk payment £ 51253 |£€ - |£ 51253 | 12
BACS | June '25 |HMRC - Tax on salary € 150685 | £ - £ 15065 | 13
BACS @ July '25 |Kevin B. Money - Clerk payment £ 51233 |£ - |£ 51233 4
BACS @ July'25 |HMRC - Tax on salary £ 15085 /£ - |£ 15085 | 15
BACS 251 Hedingham School - Magazine printing £ 90.00 £ - £ 90.00 . 16
BACS 1783 |JPB Landscapes Grass cutting £ 24343 £ 4869 £ 29212 17
BACS | Bulmer Village Hall - meeting costs ‘
- PC02 |12.08.24 £ 1200 |£ - £ 1200 18
BACS Macintosh Electronics - New .gov.uk ’
20374 |email and website £ 197.00 £ 3940 £ 23640 19
BACS 1803 |JPB Landscapes Grass cutting £ 26543 £ 5309 £ 31852 20
TOTAL: £2,266.82 £141.17 £2,407.99
Denotes already paid % 1
LAWRENCE COE MEADOW TRUST FINANCE JUNE & JULY 2025 PAYMENTS
'INCOME:
Expenditure v }
Invoice - LCT
ChqgNo. No. Payee Cost VAT = Total @ Ref
BACS J. Kenson - Coes Meadow expenses £ 5852 |£ 1170 £ 7022 10
BACS 1783 |JPB Landscapes - Grass cutting /£ 136.00 | £ 27.20 | £ 163.20 | 11
BACS 1783 |JPB Landscapes - Path Churchto Street £ 1548 £ 310 £ 1858 11
BACS 1803 |JPB Landscapes - Grass cutting £ 136.00 | £ 27.20 £ 16320 12
BACS 1803 |JPB Landscapes - Path Churchto Street £ 1548 £ 310 £ 1858 12
TOTAL: £ 302.96 £ 60.59 £ 363.55
Denotes already paid | |




